506391594 12/08/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6438350

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRANKLIN EVENTOFF	12/02/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CORINDUS, INC.	
Street Address:	309 WAVERLEY OAKS ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 105	
City:	WALTHAM	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02452	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15701009

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)672-6313

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4148397857

Email:carla.epping@rlpatent.comCorrespondent Name:KEITH D. LINDENBAUMAddress Line 1:RATHE LINDENBAUM LLP

Address Line 2: PO BOX 1645

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53201-1645

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C130-245(2020P00647US)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEITH D. LINDENBAUM	
SIGNATURE:	/Keith D. Lindenbaum/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=C130-245(2020P00647US) Eventoff Assignment#page1.tif source=C130-245(2020P00647US) Eventoff Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506391594 REEL: 054580 FRAME: 0906

Docket No.: 2020P00647 US

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I

Franklin Eventoff, residing at 16120 Park Place, Bow, WA 98232, US, citizen of the United States ["Assignor"]; hereby assign, sell and transfer to Corindus, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, having its principal place of business at 309 Waverley Oaks Road, Waltham, 02452, or to a predecessor of Corindus ["Assignee"], my entire right, title and interest in the US Patent Application Titled: SYSTEM AND APPARATUS FOR SENSING CONTACT ON A ROBOTIC MECHANISM IN A CATHTER PROCEDURE SYSTEM; Filing Date: 11 Sep 2017; Filing Number: 15/701,009; Internal Number: 2020P00647 US. Assignee shall be free to transfer my rights freely including to Assignee's successors, assigns, affiliates and legal representatives.

Assignor's assignment is effective Nunc Pro Tunc on the filing date of the above identified patent application(s) and includes all related priority rights, priority applications and patents and subsequent related applications and patents and to any and all inventions or improvements. Assignor agrees that Assignee may apply for and receive patents for said inventions and/or improvements in its own name.

When requested, at the expense of Assignee, Assignor will cooperate with Assignee to perfect Assignee's right, title and interest in the aforementioned patent application, priority or subsequent rights, applications, patents and ideas. This includes executing documents such as declarations, oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicating to Assignee, its successors, assigns, affiliates and legal representatives, all facts known to Assignor relating to said applications, patents, inventions and/or improvements and the history thereof; and generally, doing everything possible (within reason) for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and/or improvements and for vesting title to Assignee, its successors, assigns, affiliates and legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 054580 FRAME: 0907

Docket No.: 2020P00647 US

Page 2 of 2

Assignor represents that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein has been made to others and that full right to convey the same is possessed by Assignor.

Witness Signature	Franklin Eventoff
ANDREA EVENTOFF Witness Printed Name	12.2.20 Date
Companies Representative(s) Corindus, Inc.	
Signature(s):	
Name(s):	
Title:	
Date:	

PATENT REEL: 054580 FRAME: 0908

RECORDED: 12/08/2020